NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435    www.nkkswitches.com
Fully Illluminated Toggles   Series TL
Distinctive Characteristics
Choice of long or short toggles in translucent colors combine with
bright LEDs available in red, amber, and green, plus super bright
LEDs available in white, green, and blue.
Black face nut enhances front panel appearance.
Antistatic material used for toggle withstands

G01 Gold 0.4VA @ 28V AC/DC
for 11.0mm toggle only
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
TL22DNAW016G
17.5mm Toggle Length; No Color
(matte finish of clear material)
Blue, Super Bright LED
Black Housing
Silver Contacts with 6-amp Rating
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
TERMINALS, CONTACTS,
& RATINGS
W01W01W01DD22222TL
CIRCUIT
22 ON NONE ON
AAA
TOGGLE COLORS
For Bright
CC Red
DD Amber
FF Green
For Super Bright
N No Color
LED COLORS
Bright
5C5C Red
5D5D Amber
5F5F Green
Super Bright
6B6B White
6F6F Green
6G6G Blue
HOUSING
AA Black
6G6G6GNNN
DPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
Solder Lug Terminals
D
S
Switches are supplied without UL &
CSA marking unless specified.
Specific models & ratings noted on
General Specifications page.
IMPORTANT:
3-03
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435    www.nkkswitches.com
Fully Illluminated Toggles   Series TL
Bright Super Bright
Color Red Amber Green White Green Blue
Forward Peak Current IFM 30mA 30mA 50mA 30mA 30mA 30mA
Continuous Forward Current IF 20mA 20mA 20mA 20mA 20mA 20mA
Forward Voltage VF 2.0V 2.1V 2.27V 3.6V 3.3V 3.4V
Reverse Peak Voltage VRM 4V 4V 4V 5V 5V 5V
Current Reduction Rate Above 25°C ∆IF 0.32mA/°C 0.32mA/°C 0.50mA/°C 0.50mA/°C 0.40mA/°C 0.40mA/°C
Ambient Temperature Range -10°C ~ +55°C -10°C ~ +55°C
For Colored Toggles For Clear Toggles
CC FFDD
LED CODES & SPECIFICATIONS
BB GGFFLED factory assembled
Not Available Separately
Toggle Position Connected Terminals Throw & Power/Lamp Schematics
Down Center Up Down Center Up
Pole Model
DP TL22 ON NONE ON 1-1b  2-2b OPEN 1-1a  2-2a
Notes:Terminal numbers are actually
on the switch.
Lamp circuit is isolated & requires
an external power source.
POLE & CIRCUIT
TOGGLE LENGTHS & COLORS
SSDD 11.0mm17.5mm
Material:
Polycarbonate
Combines only
with gold
HOUSING
AA Black
Material:
Polycarbonate